Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.



Oneida, Wi 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION #_01-21-98-D

Employment and Training Administration for a Welfare to Work Grant

WHEREAS the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

WHEREAS the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS a priority of the Oneida Nation is to sustain our sovereign government, family, community and afford all members the opportunities to participate in the economic resources, and

WHEREAS,
Oneida Center for Self Sufficiency helps Oneida Families by addressing the barriers which prevent clients from obtaining full time gainful employment and offering public assistance for those with limited or no other resources available to them, and

WHEREAS, for the benefit of the Oneida Nation and Oneida families it is necessary to provide transitional assistance to move welfare recipients into unsubsidized employment which provides good career potential for achieving economic sufficiency.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin submits a grant application to the Employment and Training Administration for a Welfare to Work grant.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum. 6 members were presents at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 21st day of January, 1998; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 5 members for; 0 members against, and 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

ulie Barton, Tribal Secretary neida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin